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STATE OF FLORIDA 
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE CORPORATION 

 
 
DOUGLAS GARDENS VI, LLLP,    FHFC Case No. 2021-115BP 
        RFA No. 2021-205 
 Petitioner,      App. No. 2022-170BS 
 
v.  
 
FLORIDA HOUSING FINANCE 
CORPORATION, 
 
 Respondent.  
 
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

DOUGLAS GARDENS VI, LLLP’S 
NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL 

______________________________________________________________________________ 
 

Douglas Gardens VI, LLLP, by and through its undersigned counsel, voluntarily dismisses 

its Formal Written Protest and Petition for Formal Administrative Proceedings, filed on December 

28, 2021. 

Respectfully submitted on January 19, 2022. 
 
 
    PARKER, HUDSON, RAINER & DOBBS, LLP 
 
 
 

     /s/ Seann M. Frazier      
     Seann M. Frazier 

Florida Bar No. 971200 
Kristen Bond Dobson 
Florida Bar No. 118579 
215 South Monroe Street, Suite 750 
Tallahassee Florida  32301 
Telephone:  (850) 681-0191 
sfrazier@phrd.com 
kdobson@phrd.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing original has been filed with the Agency Clerk, 
Florida Housing Finance Corporation, 227 North Bronough Street, Suite 5000 Tallahassee, Florida 
32301, via email at CorporationClerk@floridahousing.org, on this 19th day of January 2022, and 
a copy furnished by e-mail to the following: 
 
Betty Zachem 
Chris McGuire 
Hugh R. Brown 
Florida Housing Finance Corporation  
227 North Bronough Street, Suite 5000 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301  
Betty.Zachem@floridahousing.org 
Chris.McGuire@floridahousing.org 
hugh.brown@floridahousing.org 
Attorneys for Florida Housing Finance Corporation 
 
Craig D. Varn 
Manson Bolves et. al. 
109 North Brush Street, Suite 300 
Tampa, Florida 33602 
cvarn@mansonbolves.com 
Attorney for Talland Park, Ltd. and Talland Park Developer, LLC and Windmill Farms Associates, 
LLC and Landmark Development Corp. 
 
J. Stephen Menton, Esq. 
Tana D. Storey, Esq. 
Rutledge Ecenia, P.A. 
smenton@rutledge-ecenia.com 
tana@rutledge-ecenia.com 
Attorneys for Twin Lakes III, Ltd., HTG Garden, LLC, HTG Astoria, Ltd., HTG Cypress, Ltd., 
Princeton Grove, Ltd., and Naranja Grand II, LLC 
 
M. Christopher Bryant, Esq. 
Oertel, Fernandez, Bryant & Atkinson, P.A.  
cbryant@ohfc.com 
Attorney for Falcon Trace II, LLC and Lofts at San Marco, Ltd. 
 
Christopher B. Lunny, Esq. 
Radey Law Firm 
clunny@radeylaw.com 
Attorney for Quail Roost Transit Village VI, Ltd. and Vista Breeze, Ltd. 
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Michael P. Donaldson, Esq. 
Carlton, Fields, Jorden, Burt, P.A. 
mdonaldson@carltonfields.com 
Attorney for Hermosa FTM at Evans, Ltd. and College Preservation, LP 
 
 
 
 
      /s/ Seann M. Frazier     
      Seann M. Frazier 


